

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4686 OF 2009

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PANNA LAL AND SONS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the appellants and the respondent, we are of the view that no case is made out for interference with the impugned judgment.

Accordingly, the appeal will stand dismissed.

No orders as to costs.

....., J.
[K.M. JOSEPH]

....., J.
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

New Delhi;
September 23, 2021.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4686/2009

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PANNA LAL AND SONS

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-09-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Dutta, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal will stand dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]